
2026 Karen Wagner Thunderbirds
Baseball Schedule

VARSITY
Date Opponent Site Time

Sat. Jan. 31 Judson / Long Creek (Scr) Judson TBD
Fri. Feb. 6 Harlandale (Scr) Tejeda Stadium 7:00 PM

Tue. Feb 10 Clemens (Scr) Clemens 6:30 PM
Fri. Feb.13 Natalia (Scr) Natalia 5:00 PM

Tue. Feb. 17 Boerne* Wagner 7:00 PM
Thur - Sat Feb. 19 - 21 Seguin Tournament Seguin TBD

Tue. Feb. 24 Pieper* Wagner 7:00 PM
Thur - Sat Feb.26 - 28 Comal Classic Various Sites TBD

Tue. Mar. 3 Pieper* Pieper 7:00 PM
Thur - Sat Mar. 5 - 7 Comal Clash Davenport / Canyon Lake TBD

Tue. Mar. 10 New Braunfels* Wagner 1:00 PM
Thur. Mar. 12 New Braunfels* New Braunfels 1:00 PM
Tue. Mar. 17 Bye   
Fri. Mar. 20 Bye   

Tue. Mar. 24 Kerrville Tivy* Kerrville Tivy 7:00 PM
Fri. Mar. 27 Kerrville Tivy* Wagner 7:00 PM

Tue. Mar. 31 Veterans Memorial*(Teacher App) Wagner 7:00 PM
Thur. Apr. 2 Veterans Memorial* Veterans Memorial 7:00 PM
Tue. Apr. 7 Smithson Valley* Smithson Valley 7:00 PM
Fri. Apr. 10 Smithson Valley* Wagner 7:00 PM

Tue. Apr. 14 Boerne Champion* (MS Night) Wagner 7:00 PM
Fri. Apr. 17 Boerne Champion* Boerne Champion 7:00 PM
Sat. Apr. 18 Boerne* Boerne 1:00 PM
Tue. Apr. 21 Alamo Heights* Alamo Heights 7:00 PM
Thur. Apr. 23 Alamo Heights* (Senior Night) Wagner 7:00 PM

PLAYOFFS (TBD)

JUNIOR VARSITY
Date Opponent Site Time

Sat. Jan. 31 Judson Wagner 10:00 AM
Fri. Feb. 6 Harlandale Tejeda Stadium 4:30 PM

Tue. Feb 10 Clemens Clemens 4:30 PM
Tue. Feb. 17 Boerne* Boerne 5:00 PM
Tue. Feb. 24 Pieper* Pieper 5:00 PM
Feb. 26 - 28 Natalia Tournment Natalia TBD
Tue. Mar. 3 Pieper* Wagner 5:00 PM

Tue. Mar. 10 New Braunfels* New Braunfels 11:00 AM
Thur. Mar. 12 New Braunfels* Wagner 11:00 AM
Tue. Mar. 17 Bye   
Fri. Mar. 20 Bye   

Tue. Mar. 24 Kerrville Tivy* Wagner 5:00 PM
Fri. Mar. 27 Kerrville Tivy* Kerrville Tivy 5:00 PM

Tue. Mar. 31 Veterans Memorial* Veterans Memorial 5:00 PM
Thur. Apr. 2 Veterans Memorial* Wagner 5:00 PM
Wed. Apr. 8 Smithson Valley* (DBL HDR) Wagner 5 & 7 pm
Tue. Apr. 14 Boerne Champion* Boerne Champion 5:00 PM
Fri. Apr. 17 Boerne Champion* Wagner 5:00 PM
Sat. Apr. 18 Boerne Wagner 11:00 AM
Tue. Apr. 21 Alamo Heights* Wagner 4:30 PM

 Apr. 23 Alamo Heights* Alamo Heights 4:30 PM


